
Call Date/Time Location Incident Type
7/3/2025 02:02 REDACTED Open Door / Unsecure Bldg
7/3/2025 02:50 EDWARDSVILLE RD / LIEBLER RD, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
7/3/2025 08:21 300 BLK ACKERMAN PL, Troy Deceased Person
7/3/2025 10:01 TPD Animal Cases
7/3/2025 10:26 MADISON COUNTY Assist Other Police
7/3/2025 11:52 7700 BLK PLUMMER BUSINESS DR, Troy 911 Misdial
7/3/2025 12:46 I-55 NB MM 18 Motorist Assist
7/3/2025 13:13 REDACTED Business Check
7/3/2025 13:30 100 BLK FAIRVIEW DR, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/3/2025 13:59 REDACTED Business Check
7/3/2025 14:54 800 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
7/3/2025 16:42 REDACTED Business Check
7/3/2025 18:11 ST JACOB PD Assist Other Police
7/3/2025 20:56 500 BLK BUCKHORN CT, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
7/3/2025 20:59 500 BLK LINDENWOOD DR, Troy Fireworks
7/3/2025 21:13 200 BLK N DEWEY ST, Troy Fireworks
7/3/2025 21:17 1400 BLK DALE DR, Troy Fireworks
7/3/2025 21:46 600 BLK HUMMINGBIRD CT, Troy Fireworks
7/3/2025 22:15 TURTLE CRK / CEDARBROOKE, Troy Fireworks
7/3/2025 22:18 600 BLK HUMMINGBIRD CT, Troy Fireworks
7/3/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/3/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/3/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/3/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/4/2025 00:11 400 BLK COLLINSVILLE RD, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
7/4/2025 11:45 E US HIGHWAY 40 / BETHANY DR, Troy Vehicle Reckless Driving
7/4/2025 13:25 REDACTED Alarm
7/4/2025 13:34 TPD Sex Offenses
7/4/2025 15:31 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/4/2025 16:12 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/4/2025 17:49 100 BLK JAMES DR, Troy 911 Misdial
7/4/2025 19:39 100 BLK SARAH ST, Troy Suspicious Vehicle
7/4/2025 19:46 400 BLK COLLINSVILLE RD, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/4/2025 21:55 COLLINSVILLE RD / TROY BL, Troy Motorist Assist
7/4/2025 22:04 S MAIN ST / E CENTER ST, Troy Vehicle Reckless Driving
7/4/2025 22:39 CEDARBROOKE / ASHBROOKE, Troy Disturbance
7/4/2025 22:39 TURTLE CRK / CEDARBROOKE, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
7/4/2025 22:39 WREN HILL ST / EAGLES WY, Troy Fireworks
7/4/2025 22:44 500 BLK WREN HILL ST, Troy Neighborhood Dispute
7/4/2025 22:48 JAMES DR / LOWER MARINE RD, Troy Fireworks
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7/4/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/4/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/4/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/4/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/4/2025 23:26 WAGON TRAIL CT / WEATHERVANE LN, Troy Fireworks
7/4/2025 23:27 WOOD THRUSH ST / REDBIRD ST, Troy Fireworks
7/4/2025 23:34 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Assist Other Fire/EMS
7/5/2025 01:21 500 BLK MOCKINGBIRD ST, Troy Peace Officer
7/5/2025 02:21 200 BLK S KIMBERLIN ST, Troy Unwanted Subject
7/5/2025 03:14 REDACTED Business Check
7/5/2025 07:37 MADISON COUNTY Assist Other Police
7/5/2025 10:41 400 BLK PARKSIDE DR, Troy Found / Recovered  Prop
7/5/2025 10:53 GLENWOOD CT, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/5/2025 10:59 500 BLK BUCKEYE DR, Troy 911 Misdial
7/5/2025 11:07 400 BLK COLLINSVILLE RD, Troy Disturbance
7/5/2025 12:50 REDACTED Business Check
7/5/2025 13:05 900 BLK OLDE FARM RD, Troy Barking Dog
7/5/2025 13:24 400 BLK LINDENWOOD DR, Troy Fireworks
7/5/2025 15:06 I-55 SB MM 18 Motorist Assist
7/5/2025 15:59 REDACTED Alarm
7/5/2025 16:10 REDACTED Business Check
7/5/2025 17:48 MADISON COUNTY Assist Other Police
7/5/2025 17:53 E CLAY ST / N HICKORY ST, Troy Mental Subject / Transport
7/5/2025 18:14 300 BLK E CLAY ST, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
7/5/2025 20:37 1200 BLK SCUDDLER, Troy Fireworks
7/5/2025 20:49 EDWARDSVILLE RD / I 55, Troy Disturbance
7/5/2025 21:14 1200 BLK RUTLEDGE DR, Troy Fireworks
7/5/2025 21:35 MEADOW DR / MOCKINGBIRD ST, Troy Fireworks
7/5/2025 21:55 WOOD THRUSH ST / REID AV, Troy Fireworks
7/5/2025 22:12 500 BLK MEADOWLARK ST, Troy Fireworks
7/5/2025 22:15 900 BLK WEATHERVANE LN, Troy Fireworks
7/5/2025 22:22 100 BLK W CLAY ST, Troy Welfare Check
7/5/2025 22:47 400 BLK COLLINSVILLE RD, Troy Suspicious Vehicle
7/5/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/5/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/5/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/5/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/6/2025 00:02 500 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Unwanted Subject
7/6/2025 01:25 500 BLK OHARA DR, Troy Pedestrian Check
7/6/2025 03:24 REDACTED Business Check
7/6/2025 03:31 REDACTED Business Check
7/6/2025 03:45 REDACTED Business Check
7/6/2025 06:03 400 BLK COLLINSVILLE RD, Troy Pedestrian Check
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7/6/2025 09:36 CHAMBERLAIN DR / GEORGE BUSH BLVD, Troy Suspicious Vehicle
7/6/2025 10:44 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE Assist Other Police
7/6/2025 19:37 REDACTED Alarm
7/6/2025 20:57 AUSTIN DR / DALE DR, Troy Fireworks
7/6/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/6/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/6/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/6/2025 23:07 US HIGHWAY 40 / TROY BL, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
7/7/2025 02:52 900 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Disturbance
7/7/2025 03:10 600 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Suspicious Vehicle
7/7/2025 07:30 REDACTED Business Check
7/7/2025 09:09 100 BLK MARK STEVEN CT, Troy Animal Cases
7/7/2025 11:11 REDACTED Business Check
7/7/2025 12:47 400 BLK RIGGIN RD, Troy Fraud
7/7/2025 13:05 100 BLK WILLING WAY, Troy Animal Cases
7/7/2025 13:13 200 BLK E BYRN ST, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
7/7/2025 14:41 REDACTED Business Check
7/7/2025 15:01 900 BLK CHERRY LN, Troy Disturbance
7/7/2025 15:21 ST JACOB PD Assist Other Police
7/7/2025 16:38 500 BLK OAKWOOD DR, Troy Sex Offender Registration
7/7/2025 16:58 MEADOW DR / MOCKINGBIRD ST, Troy Damaged Property
7/7/2025 18:44 MADISON COUNTY K-9 Assist
7/7/2025 19:42 TPD Sex Offender Registration
7/7/2025 19:53 300 BLK COLLINSVILLE RD, Troy Illegal Burning
7/7/2025 22:48 REDACTED Business Check
7/7/2025 22:50 400 BLK REID AVE, Troy Welfare Check
7/7/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/7/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/7/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/7/2025 23:12 300 BLK ORCHARD CT, Troy Loud Music
7/8/2025 08:33 REDACTED Business Check
7/8/2025 09:09 REDACTED Business Check
7/8/2025 09:29 300 BLK OLD HOMESTEAD DR, Troy Ordinance Violations
7/8/2025 12:02 100 BLK SUGAR MILL RD, Troy Animal Cases
7/8/2025 12:05 REDACTED Business Check
7/8/2025 12:43 REDACTED Business Check
7/8/2025 15:06 100 BLK N TIMBER TER, Troy Identity Theft
7/8/2025 19:50 8400 BLK CRYDER LANE CT, Troy Fraud
7/8/2025 20:50 100 BLK MC DONALD DR, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
7/8/2025 21:46 8000 BLK PIEDMONT, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/8/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/9/2025 07:05 I-55 SB MM 15 Motorist Assist
7/9/2025 09:27 100 BLK SUGAR MILL RD, Troy Disturbance

Page 3

Page 4



Call Date/Time Location Incident Type
7/9/2025 09:33 100 BLK SUGAR MILL RD, Troy Disorderly Conduct
7/9/2025 11:02 EDWARDSVILLE RD / LAUNDRY ST, Troy Ordinance Violations
7/9/2025 11:55 8800 BLK COUNTRY LN, Troy Warrant Arrest / Transport
7/9/2025 16:39 500 BLK DE VRIES CT, Troy Identity Theft
7/9/2025 17:54 500 BLK EDWARDSVILLE RD, Troy Welfare Check
7/9/2025 18:48 REDACTED Business Check
7/9/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/9/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/9/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/10/2025 01:48 100 BLK MC DONALD DR, Troy Suspicious Activity/Noise
7/10/2025 02:23 500 BLK BARGRAVES BLVD, Troy Loud Music
7/10/2025 08:14 EDWARDSVILLE RD / I RAMP I  55, Troy Welfare Check
7/10/2025 09:48 REDACTED Business Check
7/10/2025 10:17 500 BLK EISENHOWER BLVD, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/10/2025 11:30 TPD Found / Recovered  Prop
7/10/2025 13:22 7300 BLK FULHAM LN, Troy Ordinance Violations
7/10/2025 13:43 1500 BLK FAIROAKS DR, Troy Civil Case
7/10/2025 15:39 STATE RT 162 / GLIDDON BL, Troy Vehicle Reckless Driving
7/10/2025 16:44 200 BLK E THROP ST, Troy Solicitor
7/10/2025 17:45 EDWARDSVILLE RD / I 55, Troy Traffic Accident Prop Damage
7/10/2025 21:08 HUMMINGBIRD CT / BLUEBIRD LN, Troy Fireworks
7/10/2025 21:09 900 BLK WEATHERVANE LN, Troy 911 Abandoned
7/10/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/10/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/10/2025 23:00 REDACTED Vacation Check
7/10/2025 23:14 900 BLK CHERRY LN, Troy Lift Station
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